MFR 2024 Q2

Price Period:
Validity:

Trade

AT / TM Atlantic

AT/ TM Atlantic

AT / TM Atlantic

AT/ TM Atlantic

AT / TM Atlantic

AT/ TM Atlantic

AF / TM Africa

AF / TM Africa

AF / TM Africa

AF / TM Africa

AF / TM Africa

AF / TM Africa

AF / TM Africa

AF / TM Africa

AF / TM Africa

AF / TM Africa

FE / TM Far East

FE / TM Far East

FE / TM Far East

IA/TM Intra Asia

IA/TM Intra Asia

IA/TM Intra Asia

IA/TM Intra Asia

IA/TM Intra Asia

IL/TM IRT Americas

IL/TM IRT Americas

IL/ TM IRT Americas

IL/TM IRT Americas

IL/ TM IRT Americas

IL/TM IRT Americas

IL/ TM IRT Americas

IL/TM IRT Americas

IL/ TM IRT Americas

IL/TM IRT Americas

LA /TM Latin America - Asia
LA /TM Latin America - Asia
LA /TM Latin America - Asia
LA /TM Latin America - Asia
LE / TM Latin America - Europe
LE / TM Latin America - Europe
LE / TM Latin America - Europe
LE / TM Latin America - Europe
LE / TM Latin America - Europe
LE / TM Latin America - Europe
ME / TM Middle East

ME / TM Middle East

ME / TM Middle East

ME / TM Middle East

ME / TM Middle East

ME / TM Middle East

ME / TM Middle East

TP / TM TransPacific

TP / TM TransPacific

TP / TM TransPacific

TP / TM TransPacific

TP / TM TransPacific

1) Including Specials

16 Nov 2023 - 15 Feb 2024
1 Apr 2024 - 30 Jun 2024

Subrelation

North Europe - North Am East Coast incl MX East Coast
South Europe - North Am East Coast incl MX East Coast?
North Europe - North Am West Coast incl MX West Coast
South Europe - North Am West Coast incl MX West Coast?
North Europe - South Europe

Intra North Europe / Intra South Europe

Europe - Central Africa

Europe - West Africa

Europe - South Africa / East Africa / North East Africa / 101
Indian Subcontinent / Middle East - West Africa

East Asia / Oceania - West Africa

North America incl MX - Africa

South America - Africa

East Asia / Oceania / ISC / ME - South Africa

Indian Subcontinent / Middle East - East Africa / North East Africa
East Asia / Oceania - East Africa / North East Africa
Europe - Oceania

East Asia - North Europe

East Asia - South Europe

East Asia - Middle East

Intra East Asia

East Asia - Oceania

East Asia - Indian Subcontinent

Intra Oceania

North Am East Coast incl MX East Coast - South America East Coast
South America West Coast - Central America / Caribbean®
South America West Coast - South America East Coast
Intra South America West Coast

North Am East Coast incl MX East Coast - South America West Coast
South America East Coast - Central America / Caribbean®
Intra Central America / Caribbean Caribbean®

North Am East Coast incl MX East Coast - Central America East Coast / Caribbean®

North Am West Coast incl MX West Coast - Central America / Caribbean”
Intra South America East Coast

East Asia / Indian Subcontinent / Middle East - South America West Coast
East Asia / Indian Subcontinent / Middle East - Central America / Caribbean®)
East Asia / Indian Subcontinent / Middle East - South America East Coast
East Asia - MX West Coast

North Europe - Central America / Caribbean®

North Europe - South America West Coast

North Europe - South America East Coast

South Europe - Central America / Caribbean®!

South Europe - South America West Coast

South Europe - South America East Coast

North Europe - Indian Subcontinent

South Europe - Middle East

North Europe - Middle East

Middle East - Indian Subcontinent

South Europe - Indian Subcontinent

Intra Middle East

Intra Indian Subcontinent

East Asia - North Am East Coast incl MX East Coast

East Asia - North Am West Coast

Indian Subcontinent / Middle East - North Am East Coast incl MX East Coast
North America incl MX - Oceania

South America - Oceania

Others long®

Others short”

US Flag

2) Al ports in Portugal and Spain are considered in South Europe related subrelations.
3) All ports in Colombia's Caribbean Coast are considered in Central America related subrelations.

4) Mapping Table available in HIP

Fuel Price [USD/to]

LSFO 0.5%
LSFO 0.1%

DRY"
MFR

[USDITEU]

203
218
432
350
177
132
241
241
374
369
400
731
282
292
179
240
563
299
273
213
123
249
235
193
316
70
296
76
128
150

MFR
[EUR/TEU]

186
200
396
321
162
121
221
221
343
339
367
671
259
268
164
220
517
275
250
196
113
229
216
177
290
64
271
70
117
137

&€& Hapag-Lioyd

/5) BIA Business Intelligence & Analytics

Exchange Rate

624 EUR 0,9175
823 GBP 0,7875
RE

MFR MFR MFR MFR
[GBP/TEU] [USD/TEU] [EURTEU] [GBP/TEU]
160 289 265 228
172 325 298 256
340 622 571 490
276 519 476 409
139 238 218 187
104 168 154 133
190 335 308 264
190 317 291 250
294 513 471 404
291 509 467 401
315 579 532 456
575 868 796 683
222 368 338 290
230 428 393 337
141 243 223 192
189 336 309 265
443 789 724 622
236 483 443 380
215 436 400 343
168 325 298 256
o7 161 148 127
196 332 305 262
185 321 295 253
152 229 210 180
249 444 408 350
55 96 88 76
233 399 366 314
60 105 97 83
101 174 159 137
118 215 197 169
78 123 113 97
147 228 210 180
129 218 200 172
93 163 150 129
333 614 564 484
280 531 487 418
293 553 508 436
175 322 296 254
288 468 429 368
198 386 354 304
188 366 336 288
330 534 490 420
449 722 663 569
138 275 253 217
201 385 354 303
158 303 278 239
221 403 370 317
9 171 157 135
116 251 230 198
29 51 47 40
68 120 110 94
326 590 541 465
175 322 296 254
274 492 451 387
214 413 379 325
460 753 691 593
290 541 497 426
160 272 249 214
303 470 432 370



